

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1502

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2018


MINING UNIVERSITY


1502. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


 Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any details about the mining educational courses in the country, if any;

(b) whether there is any plan to introduce the new special mining university in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES AND COAL

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARTHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a): Yes, Madam. All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), a statutory body of Government of India under the administrative control of Ministry of Human Resource Development, grants approval of the following Diploma/UG/PG Courses relating to mining in respect of AICTE approved engineering and technology Institutes in the country:


Diploma: (a) Mine Engineering (b) Mine Surveying (c) Mining and Mine Surveying
(d) Mining Engineering

Under Graduation (UG): (a) Mine Engineering (b) Mining Engineering

Post Graduation (PG) :   Mining Engineering


As per information made available by All India Council for Technical Education, 167 educational institutes are offering courses in the area of Mining Engineering and Mine Surveying.

(b) and (c): There is no such proposal to introduce new special mining university in the country.
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